

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Larissa Sanchez
DESIGN ENGINEER: Stephen Skrobarczyk
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 10, 2024

RFB 5744				Epic Energy Services, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 24029 Lifecycle Curb & Gutter Replacement				6397 Hwy 77	
BASE BID				Odem, Texas, 78370	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL					
A1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of General Items)	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A2	Bonds and Insurance	AL	1	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 14,450.00
A3	Ozone Action Day	DAY	3	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
A4	Block Sodding	SY	200	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00
A5	SWPPP plan	LS	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
A6	SWPPP BMPs	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A7	Tree Removal (> 6"Trunk)	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
A8	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
A9	Traffic Control Items (barricades, traffic control devices, etc)	MO	12	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A9)					\$ 60,703.00
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS					
B1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Street Items)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
B2	Adjust Manhole Ring and Cover	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
B3	Adjust and Replace Manhole Ring and Cover	EA	1	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
B4	Adjust Valve Box	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
B5	Adjust and Replace Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
B6	Remove Driveway	SF	3,500	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,500.00
B7	Driveway	SF	3,500	\$ 13.50	\$ 47,250.00
B8	Speed Hump	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
B9	Speed Table	EA	1	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
B10	HMAC Milling/Removal - up to 3"	SY	350	\$ 24.50	\$ 8,575.00
B11	Full Depth Street Excavation and Haul Off	SY	350	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,450.00
B12	2" Ty 'D' HMAC	SY	350	\$ 48.62	\$ 17,017.00
B13	3" Ty 'D' HMAC	SY	350	\$ 57.65	\$ 20,177.50
B14	9" Ty 'B' HMAC Base	SY	350	\$ 102.85	\$ 35,997.50
B15	4" Ty 'B' HMAC Base (under curb)	SY	350	\$ 65.82	\$ 23,037.00
B16	12" TY 'A' Grade 1-2 Limestone Base	SY	350	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00
B17	7" TY 'A' Grade 1-2 Limestone Base (under curb)	SY	350	\$ 65.71	\$ 22,998.50
B18	12" Compacted Subgrade	SY	700	\$ 15.50	\$ 10,850.00
B19	Reflectorized Pavement Marking Type 1 (Y)(4")(BRK)	LF	200	\$ 4.74	\$ 948.00
B20	Reflectorized Pavement Marking Type 1 (Y)(4")(DBL)	LF	200	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,680.00
B21	Reflectorized Pavement Marking Type 1 (W)(8")(SLD)	LF	200	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,680.00
B22	Reflectorized Pavement Marking Type 1 (W)(16")(SLD)	LF	100	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,260.00
B23	Prefab Pavement Marking (W)(24")(SLD)	LF	100	\$ 16.80	\$ 1,680.00
B24	Crosswalk Striping (Complete and in-place)	EA	2	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2,220.00
B25	Type II-A-A and Type II-B-B Raised Pavement Marker (Reflectorized)(Yellow or Blue)	EA	30	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00
B26	Street Sign Assembly w/9" Blades (Green) and Stop Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2,220.00
B27	Standard Sign	EA	2	\$ 858.00	\$ 1,716.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B27)					\$ 292,766.50
Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS					
C1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of ADA Items)	LS	1	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00
C2	Demolition of Sidewalk	SF	2,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00
C3	Sidewalk	SF	2,000	\$ 10.25	\$ 20,500.00
C4	Accessible Ramp	EA	4	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
C5	Sidewalk Retaining Curb	LF	150	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C5)					\$ 46,170.00
Part D - RTA IMPROVEMENTS					
D1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of RTA Items)	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
D2	Remove Roadway Bus Pad	SF	720	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,880.00
D3	Install Roadway Bus Pad (12'x60')	EA	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
D4	Remove Bus Stop Shelter Pad	SF	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
D5	Install Bus Stop Shelter pad (10x20)	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - RTA IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D5)					\$ 16,680.00
Part E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS					
E1	Mobilization (5% Maximum Drainage Items)	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
E2	Sidewalk Drain	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
E3	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	1,000	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00
E4	Curb & Gutter (Match Existing Shape)	LF	1,000	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Larissa Sanchez
DESIGN ENGINEER: Stephen Skrobarczyk
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 10, 2024

RFB 5744				Epic Energy Services, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 24029 Lifecycle Curb & Gutter Replacement				6397 Hwy 77	
BASE BID				Odem, Texas, 78370	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E5	Valley Gutter Demolition	FT	100	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
E6	Valley Gutter Install	FT	100	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,750.00
E7	Replace top 24" of Inlet	EA	8	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 31,200.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E7)					\$ 79,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	496,119.50